LJustice      Malav      SenguDta`      Retd.
Judge. Sikkim High Court.

Sir'

With   reference   to   your   letter   No.TM/
LJUDGE/MSG/98-99/424    dated    22.3.1999,    I

aln   directed   to   convey   the   sanction   of   the
President   of   the   payment   of   Rs.3,50,000/-

(Rupees   three   lakh   fifty   thousand   only)   in
lump-sum  as  Death-cum-Retirement  Gratuity
and  a  pension  of  Rs.1,56,000/-p.a.   (Rupees
one lakh fifty-six thousand  only per annum)  to
Mr.   Justice   Malay   Sengupta,    Retd.    Judge,
Sikkim High court, w.e.f.10.11.98.

2.       The   sanction   of   the   President   is   also
accorded  to  the  payment  of  family  pension  of
Rs.7,800/-p.in.  (Rupees  Seven thousand  eight
hundred  only per month)  to  the wife  of Justice
Sengupta, upto 9.11.2001  and thereafter at the
rate  of Rs.3,900/-p.in.  (Rupees three thousand
nine  hundred only per month)  till her  death  or
re-marriage,  whichever  is  earlier.     The  falnily

pension will be payable,  in case,  Justice  Malay
Sengupta predeceases his wife and it shall start

. from the date following the death of Mr. Justice
Malay Sengupta.

[...]

LJustice     Malay     Sengupta,      Retd.
LJudge,  Sikkim High Court.

2003:SHC:63

Sir'

With    reference    to   your    letter    No.TM/
JUDGE/MSG/98-99/424   dated   22.3.1999,    I
am   directed   to   convey   the   approval   of  the
President   to   the   payment   of   Rs.7,13,700/-

(Rupees   Seven  lakh  thirteen  thousand   seven
hundred only) on account of commuted value of

pension  equal  to  Rs.6,500/-  per  month  out  of
pension   already   sanctioned   to   Mr.    Justice
Malay  Sen  Gupta,   Retd.   Judge,   Sikkim  High
Court.

Yours faithfully,
Sd/-

(  P.  N.  SINGH  )
UNDER SECY.

[...]

Issuing Authority     Accountant General, Sikkim
Basic Pension P.M.   Rs.13000/-Date of commencement   10.11.1998

(Rupees thirteen thousand only)

Residual Pension P.M.  Rs.6500/-Date of Commencement  10.11.1998

(Rupees six thousand rive hundred only)
Family pension at Enhanced Rate Rs.7800/-From     To 09/ 11/2001

(Rupees seven thousand eight hundred only)
Family Pension at Normal Rate Rs.3900/-   From  10.11.2001  To

(Rupees three thousand nine hundred only)
Commuted value to be paid by bank         NIL

Sd/-
PAY & ACCOUNTS OFICER

NOTES:  -

1.   The  Pensioner's  portion  of the  P.P.O.  may  please
be     handed     over     to     the     pensioner     after
identification.

2.   If pension papers do not pertain to your branch,

[...]

Justice and Company Affairs,  Department of Justice
sanction  letter  Nmo.12029/ 1/99Jus  dated  16.4.99,
and    in    continuation    of    this    office    letter    No.
TM/Pen/J/MSG/99-2000/78 dated  14.5.99.   I am to
authorise  you  to  make  arrangement  for  payment  of
Rs.7,13,700/-      (Rupees      Seven      lakhs      thirteen
thousand   and   seven   hundred)    orily   out   of   the

pension Rs.13,000/-(Rupees thirteen thousand) only
p.in.  granted to Mr. LJustice Malay Sengupta holder of

-i-J.-:``

PP0    NO.    63658/99/0001/7    on    or   as    soon   as

possible after receipt of this letter.

Reduced   pension   of  Rs.6,500/-   (Rupees   Six
thousand    and    rive    hundred)    only    per    month